Connecticut

Division LL | Team Champion: Ridgefield

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School

106 Daniel Candullo Pomeraug/Watwn/Naug
113 Cole Desiano Ridgefield

120 Gavin Donaldson Staples

126 Seamus Brannigan Staples

132 Dylan Meyers Ridgefield

138 Mark Zolotarevsky Greenwich

144 John Carrozza Ridgefield

150 Midgerson Gelin Stamford

157 Jake Rivera Southington

165 Evan Schibi Gilbert/Torr/Wolc
175 Harrison Muller Danbury

190 Noah Colon Manchester

215 Julian Rousseau Staples

285 Chase Galke Shelton



Class L | Team Champion: Xavier

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Josh Perez
Treydan Beam
Zack Dixon

Mael Pierre-paul
Jude Grammatico
Giuliano Sirianni
Braylon Gonzalez
Isaiah Mcdaniel
Antonio Arguello
Harry Marino
Jake Maddox
Dylan O'brian
August Furman
Jacob Palermo

School
Xavier

Xavier

Xavier

Bunnell
Fairfield Warde
Simsbury
Xavier
Middletown
Newton
Conard
Newton
Fairfield Warde
Wilton

East Lyme/Norwich Tech



Class M | Team Champion: Foran

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Sean Sevigny
Collin Sullivan
Evan Martin
Mason Beecher
Matt Bray

Alex Uzzo
Calvin Sammarco
Thomas Mahon
Riley Storozuk
Tyquell Lucas
Andrew King
Lucas Judd
Aidyn Davies
Dorian Pollard

School

Notre Dame-West Haven
Berlin

Bristol Eastern

Avon

Brookfield/Shepaug
Guilford

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
Foran

Notre Dame-West Haven
Foran

Daniel Hand

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
Bristol Eastern
Bloomfield/Weav/EW



Class S | Team Champion: Waterford

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

John Bean

Peter Annis

William Accorsi

Jack Gedney

Ryan Mcveigh
Lukas Boxley
Benjamin Barlow
Troy Torres-Morey
Logan Martin

Exael Padilla
Cooper Theriault-Dinielli
Ruben Quiroz Torillo
Taiyo Gemme

Yasin Afrailov

School

Stafford
Suffield/Windsor Locks
Somers

Lewis Mills

New Fairfield

Ledyard

Granby/East Granby
Windham

Sheehan

Killingly

Plainville

Windham

Lyme-Old Lyme/WB
Suffield/Windsor Locks



Open | Team Champion: Xavier

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Josh Perez

Cole Desiano
Zack Dixon
Delmazio Despard
Jude Grammatico
Lukas Boxley
Braylon Gonzalez
Alex Lamarre
Antonio Arguello
Evan Schibi
Vincent Rivera
Chase Catalano
Taiyo Gemme
Chase Galke

School

Xavier
Ridgefield
Xavier

Windham
Fairfield Warde
Ledyard

Xavier

Bristol Central
Newton
Gilbert/Torr/Wolc
Xavier

Xavier
Lyme-Old Lyme/WB
Shelton
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