

Connecticut

Division LL | Team Champion: Ridgefield

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Daniel Candullo	Pomeraug/Watwn/Naug
113	Cole Desiano	Ridgefield
120	Gavin Donaldson	Staples
126	Seamus Brannigan	Staples
132	Dylan Meyers	Ridgefield
138	Mark Zolotarevsky	Greenwich
144	John Carrozza	Ridgefield
150	Midgerson Gelin	Stamford
157	Jake Rivera	Southington
165	Evan Schibi	Gilbert/Torr/Wolc
175	Harrison Muller	Danbury
190	Noah Colon	Manchester
215	Julian Rousseau	Staples
285	Chase Galke	Shelton

Class L | Team Champion: Xavier

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Josh Perez	Xavier
113	Treydan Beam	Xavier
120	Zack Dixon	Xavier
126	Mael Pierre-paul	Bunnell
132	Jude Grammatico	Fairfield Warde
138	Giuliano Sirianni	Simsbury
144	Braylon Gonzalez	Xavier
150	Isaiah Mcdaniel	Middletown
157	Antonio Arguello	Newton
165	Harry Marino	Conard
175	Jake Maddox	Newton
190	Dylan O'brian	Fairfield Warde
215	August Furman	Wilton
285	Jacob Palermo	East Lyme/Norwich Tech

Class M | Team Champion: Foran

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Sean Seigny	Notre Dame-West Haven
113	Collin Sullivan	Berlin
120	Evan Martin	Bristol Eastern
126	Mason Beecher	Avon
132	Matt Bray	Brookfield/Shepaug
138	Alex Uzzo	Guilford
144	Calvin Sammarco	Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
150	Thomas Mahon	Foran
157	Riley Storozuk	Notre Dame-West Haven
165	Tyquell Lucas	Foran
175	Andrew King	Daniel Hand
190	Lucas Judd	Lyman Mem/Windham Tech
215	Aidyn Davies	Bristol Eastern
285	Dorian Pollard	Bloomfield/Weav/EW

Class S | Team Champion: Waterford

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	John Bean	Stafford
113	Peter Annis	Suffield/Windsor Locks
120	William Accorsi	Somers
126	Jack Gedney	Lewis Mills
132	Ryan Mcveigh	New Fairfield
138	Lukas Boxley	Ledyard
144	Benjamin Barlow	Granby/East Granby
150	Troy Torres-Morey	Windham
157	Logan Martin	Sheehan
165	Exael Padilla	Killingly
175	Cooper Theriault-Dinielli	Plainville
190	Ruben Quiroz Torillo	Windham
215	Taiyo Gemme	Lyme-Old Lyme/WB
285	Yasin Afrailov	Suffield/Windsor Locks

Open | Team Champion: Xavier

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Josh Perez	Xavier
113	Cole Desiano	Ridgefield
120	Zack Dixon	Xavier
126	Delmazio Despard	Windham
132	Jude Grammatico	Fairfield Warde
138	Lukas Boxley	Ledyard
144	Braylon Gonzalez	Xavier
150	Alex Lamarre	Bristol Central
157	Antonio Arguello	Newton
165	Evan Schibi	Gilbert/Torr/Wolc
175	Vincent Rivera	Xavier
190	Chase Catalano	Xavier
215	Taiyo Gemme	Lyme-Old Lyme/WB
285	Chase Galke	Shelton